
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Murray to Reengrossed House Bill No. 518 by Representative Lopinto

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "(H)(1) and (2)," insert "and to enact R.S. 42:1124.2(A)(7),

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 7, after "provisions;" insert "to provide for financial disclosures;"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 8, after line 29 insert the following:

7 "Section 2. R.S. 42:1124.2(A)(7) is hereby enacted to read as follows:

8 §1124.2. Financial disclosure; certain elected officials; members of certain boards and
9 commissions; ethics administrator

10 A. Each of the following, except a person who is required to file a financial statement
11 pursuant to R.S. 42:1124, shall annually file a financial statement as provided in this Section:

12 * * *
13 (7) Each member of the Board of Pardons.
14 * * *

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 9, line 1, change "Section 2" to "Section 3"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 9, line 4, change "Section 3" to "Section 4"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 9, line 9, change "Section 4" to "Section 5"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 9, line 17, change "Section 5" to "Section 6"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 10, line 3, change "Section 6" to "Section 7"